

National Archives & Records Administration		S & S GRAPHICS Laurel, MD		PEAKE/DELANCEY Cheverly, MD		CURRENT CONTRACTOR: PEAKE/DELANCEY			
Program 189-S		BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Scanning.....per illustration-----	1	200.00	200.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit from electronic file... per page-----	2012	5.79	11,649.48	3.00	6,036.00	4.00	8,048.00	
(c)	System Timework.....per hour-----	5	95.00	475.00	95.00	475.00	90.00	450.00	
(d)	Timework for utilization of a digitized image enhancement system (minimum of one hour) per hour-----	5	150.00	750.00	95.00	475.00	90.00	450.00	
II. PRINTING AND BINDING:									
<u>Smyth Sewn, Casebound - Basic Text Section:</u>									
(a)	800 pages plus stamped case. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	15725.00	31,450.00	16636.00	33,272.00	16636.00	33,272.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	42	2152.53	90,406.26	1376.00	57,792.00	1376.00	57,792.00	
<u>Other Signatures:</u>									
(b)	4-Page Signature. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	776.00	776.00	567.00	567.00	342.00	342.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	21	33.34	700.14	22.70	476.70	8.50	178.50	
(c)	8-Page Signature. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	719.00	1,438.00	514.00	1,028.00	372.00	744.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	42	34.35	1,442.70	19.27	809.34	10.72	450.24	
(d)	16-Page Signature. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	6	637.00	3,822.00	576.00	3,456.00	467.00	2,802.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	125	37.68	4,710.00	19.67	2,458.75	16.52	2,065.00	
(e)	32-Page Signature. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	7	609.00	4,263.00	586.00	4,102.00	471.00	3,297.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	141	68.33	9,634.53	27.89	3,932.49	24.10	3,398.10	
(f)	Frontispiece. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	1170.00	2,340.00	1659.00	3,318.00	1498.00	2,996.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	42	245.73	10,320.66	242.00	10,164.00	63.40	2,662.80	
(g)	8-Page Color Signature (including spot varnish). . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	1715.00	3,430.00	2959.00	5,918.00	2646.00	5,292.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	42	31.55	1,325.10	92.00	3,864.00	14.30	600.60	
III. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:									
(a)	Packing and sealing shipping containers... per container-----	1021	2.97	3,032.37	3.00	3,063.00	2.25	2,297.25	
(b)	Inserting into individual mailing containers, including printing on spine.....per container	2072	1.31	2,714.32	1.40	2,900.80	1.00	2,072.00	
(c)	Palletizing.....per pallet-----	19	20.08	381.52	21.00	399.00	16.00	304.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$185,261.08		\$144,582.08		\$129,588.49	
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$1,852.61	1.00%	\$1,445.82	1.00%	\$1,295.88
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$183,408.47		\$143,136.26		\$128,292.61	
AWARDED									